GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1757
ANSWERED ON 31.07.2023

Syllabus NEET
1757. SHRI HEMANT SRIRAM PATIL:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the chapter-wise details of syllabus of all the subjects for the NEET (UG)-2024 exam; and
(b) whether providing details of syllabus late in the bulletin will affect 20 lakh students and if so, the

details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(a) & (b) The National Testing Agency (NTA) has been conducting NEET (UG) Examination on behalf of
the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare (MoHFW) since May 2019, as a uniform Entrance-cum-
Eligibility Test for admission to undergraduate medical courses (MBBS, BDS, etc.) in all Medical
Institutions across the country, as per the Norms set out in relevant Graduate Medical Regulations of
Medical Council of India (MCI) (which has been replaced by National Medical Commission (NMC) w.e.f.
24.09.2020), as issued from time to time with the prior approval of the Ministry of Health & Family
Welfare.

As informed by NMC, the Core Syllabus for NEET (UG) Examination can be accessed at
https://www.education.gov.in/parl_ques.

The details of Examination including the syllabus for NEET (UG) is published in information Bulletin

every year as per practice.
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